503809656 05/03/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3856304

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH H. MATTHEWS III	05/17/2011
UDIYAN PADMANABHAN	05/17/2011
JANNES PAUL PETERS	05/17/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15141503

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-595-5300

Email: kelly.mccarthy@klarquist.com

CORY A. JONES, KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 121 SW SALMON STREET, SUITE 1600

Address Line 2: ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3382-86840-02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CORY A. JONES	
SIGNATURE:	/Cory A. Jones/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment (MS)-86840-02#page1.tif source=Assignment (MS)-86840-02#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 038444 FRAME: 0487 503809656

MS Docket No.: 332490.01 (OC Docket No. 3382-86840-01)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE Joseph H. Matthews III, Udiyan Padmanabhan and Jannes Paul Peters ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "MEDIA PRESENTATION PLAYBACK ANNOTATION" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will be filed without th	nis executed PATENT	ASSIG	NMENT.	ASSIGNO	OR
	hereby authorizes, an	d requests, ASSIGNE	E'S leg	al repres	entative:	s, of
	Klarquist Sparkman, L	LP, 121 SW Salmon S	Street,	Suite 160	00, Portk	and,
	OR 97204, who are as	ssociated with custor	mer nu	mber 26	119, to i	nsert
	here in parenthesis (_	13/110,292	, filed	May 18,	2011)
	this APPLICATION's A	pplication No. and fil	ling da	ıte, when	known;	i
	was filed on	and was given Ap	pplicati	ion No	;	
	is filed concurrently h	ierewith;				

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

In the North	5.17.71
Inventor's Signature	Date
Daseph H. Matthews Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 332490.01 (OC Docket No. 3382-86840-01)

Inventor's Signature	
UDIYAN PADMANASHAN	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

J NULL Inventor's Signature	
JANNES PAUL PETERS Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)